### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 19.15.2, 19.15.5, 19.15.8, 19.15.9, AND 19.15.25 NMAC

CASE NO. 24683

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF INTERVENTION**

OXY USA Inc. ("Oxy") hereby appears in the above-referenced case. Oxy has standing

to intervene because it is an oil and gas producing company directly affected by the proposed rule

changes.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

Michael H. Feldewert Adam G. Rankin Paula M. Vance Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 (505) 988-4421 (505) 983-6043 Facsimile mfeldewert@hollandhart.com agrankin@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OXY USA INC.

•

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Allyson Beasley Staff Attorney Kyle Tisdel Managing Attorney Morgan O'Grady Staff Attorney Tannis Fox Senior Attorney Western Environmental Law Center 409 East Palace Avenue, #2 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 (575) 224-6260 beasley@westernlaw.org tisdel@westernlaw.org ogrady@westernlaw.org fox@westernlaw.org

Attorneys for Applicants Western Environmental Law Center, Citizens Caring for the Future, Conservation Voters New Mexico Education Fund, Diné C.A.R.E., Earthworks, Naeva, New Mexico Interfaith Power and Light, San Juan Citizens Alliance, and Sierra Club Christy Treviño Jesse Tremaine Chris Moander Assistant General Counsels New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 741-1231 (505) 231-9312 christy.trevino@state.nm.us jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov

# Attorneys for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Sheila Apodaca New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department Wendell Chino Building 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 occ.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov

## **Oil Conservation Commission Clerk**

Michael H. Feldewert